
College Grant Contacts            

  
Note: Colleges shown in Dark Red require that all Paul Lee Professional Development grant submissions be routed 
through the person listed. All others are encouraged to collaborate with their college grant contacts, if appropriate.  
  

College  Name  Title  Phone  Email  

Blue Ridge  Young, Bob  
VP, Instruction and Student 

Services 
(540) 453-2500 youngb@brcc.edu   

Central Virginia  Freeman, Jack  Grants Administrator  (434) 832-7764   freemanj@cvcc.vccs.edu   

Dabney S 

Lancaster  
Thompson, Rachael 

Director of Institutional 

Advancement and Executive 

Director of the DSLCC 

Educational Foundation 

     rthompson@dslcc.edu 

Danville  Tensen, Val Grant Writer      signatures@mindspring.com 

Eastern Shore  Belote, Eve Director of Development (757) 789-1767 EBelote@es.vccs.edu 

Germanna  Hunt, Ron  Grants Coordinator  (540) 834-1932  rhunt@germanna.edu   

J. Sargeant 

Reynolds  
Mihalko, Nancy  Grants Manager  (804) 523-5814  nmihalko@reynolds.edu  

John Tyler  Jones, Christin Grants Specialist    Cjones01@jtcc.edu 

Lord Fairfax  Crawford, Darryl  Grant Services Coordinator (540) 869-0759 dcrawford@lfcc.edu 

Mountain Empire  Morrison, Nikki  Grants Coordinator 
(276) 523-2400, 

ext. 416  
nmorrison@me.vccs.edu 

New River  Rowh, Mark  
VP for Workforce 

Development and External 

Relations  

(540) 674-3617  

or 674-3600, 

ext.  4241  
mrowh@nr.edu   

Northern Virginia  Mattheisen, Susi  College Grants Writer  (703) 323-3541  smattheisen@nvcc.edu   

Patrick Henry  Morrison, Sarah Beth  
Coordinator of Grant 

Development  
(276) 656-0322  sbmorrison@patrickhenry.edu   

Paul D. Camp  Urquhart, Desiree  Grants Coordinator (757) 569-6789  durquhart@pdc.edu 

Piedmont Virginia  Mohr, Caitlin  Grants Manager (434) 961-5278  cmohr@pvcc.edu   

Rappahannock  Haynie, Glenda  
Director of  Research, 

Effectiveness, and Planning  
(804) 333.6719  ghaynie@rappahannock.edu  

Southside 

Virginia  
Bellenir, Karen Grant Writer (part time)   Karen.belliner@southside.edu 

Southwest 

Virginia  
Roberts, Phyllis  Coordinator  (276) 964-7588  phyllis.roberts@sw.edu   

Thomas Nelson  Wagner, Terry  Grants Program Manager  (757) 258-6675  wagnert@tncc.edu   

Tidewater  Foushee, Betsy  Grant Officer/Writer  (757) 822-1802  bfoushee@tcc.edu   

Virginia 

Highlands  
Pennington, Laura  

Director of Resource 

Development  
(276) 739-2538 lpennington@vhcc.edu 

Virginia Western  Herbert-Ashton, Marilyn  Director, Grants Development  (540) 857-6372  
mherbert- 
ashton@virginiawestern.edu   

Wytheville  Catron-Wood, Rhonda  VP of College Development (276) 223-4772 wccatrr@wcc.vccs.edu 

  


